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CITY OF AUSTIN \
Board of Adjustment c/‘
Decision Sheet 72/

DATE: September 28, 2016 CASE NUMBER: C16-2016-0007

Brooke Bailey
Michael Benaglio
William Burkhardt
Eric Goff

Melissa Hawthorne
Bryan King

Don Leighton-Burwell
Rahm McDaniel
Melissa Neslund
James Valadez
Michael Von Ohlen
Kelly Blume {Alternate)

APPLICANT: Doni Allen
OWNER: Bradley Scott
ADDRESS: 9518 HOTEL DR

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested a variance(s) to Section
25-10-131 (Additional Freestanding Signs Permitted):

A. (C) to increase the maximum number of freestanding signs on a lot with
more than 400 feet of street frontage from 2 (required/permitted) to 4 (requested);
and to

B. (D) to increase the maximum number of freestanding signs on a lot fronting
on two streets from 2 signs (required/permitted) to 4 signs (requested)

in order to install two additional freestanding signs on this parcel within a “AV”
Aviation Services zoning district.

BOARD'S DECISION: POSTPONED TO October 10, 2016 BY APPLICANT
(RENOTIFICATION NEEDED)
POSTPONED TO October 10, 2016 BY APPLICANT (RENOTIFICATION NEEDED)

FINDING:

1. The variance is necessary because strict enforcement of the Article prohibits and reasonable
opportunity to provide adequate signs on the site, considering the unique features of a site such
as its dimensions, landscape, or topography, because:

OR,

2. The granting of this variance will not have a substantially adverse impact upon neighboring
properties, because:



Board of Adjustiment Sign Variance Application D
WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

This application is a fillable POF that can be completed electronically. To ensure your information is
saved, click here to Save the farm to your computer, then open your copy and continue,

The Tab key may be used o navigate to each field; Shift + Tab moves lo the previous field. The Enter
key activates links, emails, and buttons. Use the Up & Down Arrow keys to scroll through drop-down
lists and check boxes, and hit Enter to make a selection.

The application must be complete and accurate prior to submittal. All information is required
(if appilicable).

For Office Use Only

case # (1 0-Olo~@07row# __ \T% ZY tax#_ 0 3G L0733

Section 1: Applicant Statement

Street Address: 9518 Hotel Dr., Austin, TX 78718
Subdivision Legal Description:

ARG 24 DELVALLE S Acr 147,206
Lot(s): Block(s):
Outlot: - Division:

Zoning District: AV
Sign District: Expressway

t’We Doni Allen ___on behalf of myself/fourselves as
authorized agent for Custom Sign Creations and Patk & Zoom affim that on
Month August ,Day 3 , Year 2016 , hereby apply for a hearing before the

Board of Adjustment for consideration to {select appropriate option below):
®@Erect OAttach OComplete QORemodel O Maintain O Other:
Type of Sign: Mulliple Freestanding Signs on ABIA Property

Portion of the City of Austin Land Development Code applicant is seeking a variance from:

25-10-131 - C and/or D - (C) For a lot with total street frontages of more than 400 feet, two

fr ding si e ad. (D) For ing on iwo streets, one ding slan is
permitted on each street. e

City of Austin | Board of Adjustment Sign Variance Application 09/91/2015 | Page 2 of 4



Section 2: Variance Findings

%/\
The Board must detemmine the existence of, sufficiency of, and weight of evidence supponting the
findings described below. In order to grant your request for a variance, the Board must first make one
or more of the findings described under 1, 2, and 3 below; the Board must then make the finding
described in item 4 below. If the Board cannot make the required findings, it cannot approve a sign
variance.

Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable Findings Statements as part of your application.
Failure to do so may result in your application being rejected as incomplete. Please attach any
additional supporting documents.

| contend that my entitlement to the requested variance is based on the following findings:

1. The variance is necessary because strict enforcement of the Article prohibits any reasanable
opportunily to provide adequate signs on the site, considering the unique features of the site
such as dimensions, landscaping, or topography, because:

See findings attached,

—0OR—
2. The granting of this varlance will not have a substantially adverse impact upan neighboring
properties, because:

—OR—
3. The granting of this variance will not substanlially conflict with the stated purposes of this sign
ordinance, because;

AND,
4. Granting a variance would not provide the applicant with a special privilege not enjoyed by
others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated, because:

City of Austin | Board of Adjustment Sign Variance Application 09/11/2015 | Page 3 of 4
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I contend that my entltlement to the requested variance Is based on the followlng findings: 6

1. The variance Is necessary because strict enforcement of the Article prohiblts any reasonable opportunity to
provide adequate signs on the site, considering the unigue features of the site such as dimensions,
landscaping, or topography, because:

This is a large “lot” fronting on three streets. Under normal circumstances, this property would be allowed two
slgns based on both the large linear street frontage and on multiple street frontages. in this case, the City of
Austin has deemed the entire area as one large tract and granted two slgns on this section of ABIA for other
uses. Strict enforcement disallows any freestanding signage for Park & Zoom because of these two existing
permits.

Further, this Is a large parking facility with multiple frontages but one entrance. Multiple freestanding signs (a
total of 4) are requested to assist drivers in both finding the location and in finding the entrance to the facility.

The facility is an alrport parking facility. Such use means there are limited buildings on which to provide
additlonal advertising and wayfinding that might be available on properties of different uses, such as a retail
development.

ABIA should be looked at as separate lots within the larger “unified development” and each of those lots
granted slgnage based on code without regard te the subdivision of the lots.

OR

2. The granting of this variance will not have a substantially adverse impact upon nelghboring propertles,
because:

Neighbaring properties are ABIA, and other commercizl entities associated with the alrport (such as other
Parking facifities). The neighbaring properties, outside of ABIA, have similar needs and have similar signs.

OR

3. The granting of the varianca will not substantially canflict with the stated purposes of this sign ordinance
because:

Large commercial developments within the City of Austin have multiple signs within a unified development
based on the need to advertise multiple entrances {not directional signage but large commercial signs), This s
without regard to the two freestanding sign requirement. These signs were granted under variances based on
the size of the development.

The purpose of the sign ordinance is to grant businesses the opportunity to both draw customers and to direct
them to the business.

AND

4. Granting a varlance would not provide the applicant with a spacial privilege not enjoyed by others similarly
situated or potentially similarly situated, because:

Due to the incredlbly unique nature of the Park & Zoom along with other commercial entities within the
confines of ABIA, it is difficult to picture any other similarly situated businesses except for within ABIA itself.
With that said, other Jarge parking areas such as thase for train stations or park and ride type facilities would
requlre similar consideration to provide adequate signage.



Section 3: Applicant Certificate C

Date' 08/03/2016

Applican! Mailing Address: 111 Congress Ave,, Sle 1140

City: Austin State TX ~ _Zip. 78701 __
Phone (will be public information): (512) 505-4144
Email {oplional - will be public information)

Section 4: Owner Cexrtificate

I affirm that my stalements contained in the complete application are true and correct to the best of
my knowledge and belie

Owner Signalure: . Date: 08/03/2016
Owner Name (lypef rinted). JIM SMaiTH |, ELEMLTIVE Diegctor, AYiaTIoN DTAT

Owner Mailing Addréss. S b0 Pg_s_!gg\_rgm_, Brub.  SwoE vy

City: __ AwSTI™ State  T¢ Zip. AEF)9
Phane (will be public information): 512 . 53b - s5u 4

Email (optional — will be public information).

Section 5: Agent Information

Agent Name* Custom Sian

Agent Mailing Address 1703 Duaan Ln

City: Austin State TX Zip: 78754
Phone {will be public information): {512} 374-9300

Email (optional -- will be public information): donia@csesion com

SAVE

= i

Cy of Austin | Board of Adjustment Sign Vanance Applicalion 0911112015 | Page 4 of 4
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City of Austin

N

Aviatiorﬁeparlmant

Austin-Bergstrom International Airport
3600 Presidential Bivd., Ste. 411, Austin, Texar 78719
512/530-2242 Fox: 512/530-7686

September 1, 2016

Re: Scott Airport Parking, LLC Sign Variance Application dated August 3,
2016

To Whom It May Concerm:

The City of Austin Department of Aviation (DOA) currently has a ground
lease and operating agreement with Scott Airport Parking, LLC (Scott
Airport Parking) to construct and operate parking facilities and services for
the customers at Austin-Bergstrom International Airport (Lease
Agreement). In accordance with the Lease Agreement, DOA agrees to
provide reasonable cooperation and support towards approving locations
and content of signs proposed by Scott Airport Parking to support parking
operations on airport property.

Sincerely,

tm Smith
Executive Director
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DETAIL OF CHARHELS

1: 247DEEP ALUMINUM CABINET WITH 2° DEEP BEZEL ON BOTH SIDES.

BEZEL AND RETURNS PAINTED MP SATIN WHITE
INSET PAINTED PMS 653 BLUE WITH ROUTED OUT FACE WITH BACKED
WITH WHITE ACRYLIC WITH 15T SURFACE YELLOW VINYL
INTERNALLY HLLUMINATED WITH WHITE LEDS.
n... 2: 3'4"DEEP ALUMINUM ARROW CABINET PAINTED TO MATCH M5 583 GREEN.
™~
3: 3" DEEF OPEN FACED CHANNEL LETTERS PAINTED TO MATCH PMS 653 BLUE
WITH EXPOSSED YELLOW NEON.
4: 2° DEEP OPEN FACED CHANNELS PAINTED TO MATCH PMS 653 BLUE WITH
EXPOSSED YELLOW NEON. CHANNELS TO WRAP ARGUND SIDES
OF ARROW CABINET,
5: POLES TO BE PAINTED MP SATIN WHITE.
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BETAIL OF CHANHELS
]
4 1: ALUMINUM ARROW CABINET PAINTEDTO MATCH PMS 563 GREEN.
12107/
m 2: 3°DEEP OPEN FACED CHANNEL LETTERS PAINTED TO MATCH PMS 653 BLUE
WITH EXPOSSED YELLOW NEON.
4
3: 2° DEEP OPEN FACED CHANNELS PAINTED TO MATCH PMS5 553 BLUE WITH
_ EXPOSSED YELLOW NEON, CHANNELS TO WRAP AROUND SIDES
| OF ARROW CABINET,
4: POLES TO BE PAINTED MP SATIN WHITE.
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FARK AND I00M
510 Hotel D¢
Austin, TX
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Heldenfels, Leane

From:
Sent:
To:

Ce:
Subject:

Cllg-a0lp- 0007

Troy Jamail <anmemeesil@enemuii——

Tuesday, September 27, 2016 3:56 PM

Dani Allen

Heldenfels, Leane; Walker, Bryan; Johnson, Christopher [PDRD)
Re: four rejected signs

Let postpone until 10/10 and go in for four signs.

CSCis released to start two pylons now. SAP will be on the hook.

Thank you,
Troy Jamail | Principal
HWA Parking

{0} 512-306-8722 | (d) 512-582-3277 | (c) 522-505-9438

On Sep 27, 2016, at 2:49 PM, Doni Allen <spiniepesisumuume vrote:

Hi Leane,

Ok, where to begin?? @ There is a retail center going onto one of the sites at the airport, we have the
parking facility, and the Marriot that's been there.

| would fove to present all at ance, but two weeks is critical here. They have no signage. I'll have to
check with both the Airport and Park & Zoom to see if they want to wait, but getting 2 signs up in time
for their opening is worth a lot of advertising time and dollars. Unless | hear otherwise from them, we'd
like to present our case for 2 of our 4 signs and have something up for their opening.

We have nothing to do with any signs other than the ones that were rejected. They were rejected
because Chris Johnsen and Bryan determined the airport is a single huge lot {for signage purposes) and
the Marriot and one Retail Center sign were submitted before the Park & Zoom signs (leaving us with no
allowance). So whatever is going on with those is not Custom Sign Creations or our client.

Dani Allen

Custom Sign Creations
512-374-9300 x 2810

Please Note Our New Address: 1703 Dungan Ln., Austin, TX 78754

From: Heldenfels, Leane [majlto:Leane.Heldenfels@austintexas.gov]

Sent: Tuesday, September 27, 2016 2:35 PM

To: Doni Allen <senisSemive
Cc: Johnson, Christopher [PDRD] <Christopher.Johnson@austintexas.gov>; Walker, Bryan

<Bgan.WaIker@austintexas.gov>

Subject: RE: four rejected signs

I have the ability to waive the re-notice fee for attached revised version of the notice and can get the
case pushed onto the 10/10 hearing (our notice deadline for that hearing was Friday, but | asked notice
staff if they could add a late case for production by 10am tomm morning —am awaiting to hear back
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